PRODUCT/PROCESS
CHANGE NOTIFICATION
PCN13840 – Additional information
ASE KaoHsiung (Taiwan) LQFP 24x24 package copper palladium
bonding wire introduction on STM32F2/F4/F7x and
STM32H5/H7x listed products
MDG – General Purpose Microcontrollers Division (GPM)
What are the changes?

Codes already available on exisiting and added marking:
Y WW :  Year Week (manufacturing date)
How to order samples?
For all samples request linked to this PCN, please:
 place a Non-standard sample order (choose Sample Non Std Type from pull down menu)
 insert the PCN number “PCN13840” into the NPO Electronic Sheet/Regional Sheet
 request sample(s) through Notice tool, indicating a single Commercial Product for each request
© 2023 STMicroelectronics - All rights reserved. Refer to last page for terms of use.
Reliability Evaluation Report
MDG-GPM-RER2303
ASEKH LQFP24x24 Low cost wire introduction
General Information
Commercial
Product
STM32F427IIT6
STM32H725IGT6
STM32F745IET7
STM32F217ZGT6
Product Line
419X66
483X66
449x66
411X66
Die revision
419 cut 2.2
483 cut 1.1
449 cut 1.1
411 cut 2.4
Product Description
STM32F4xx
STM32H7xx
STM32F7xx
STM32F2xx
Package LQFP 176 24x24x1.4
Silicon Technology
CMOSM40
CMOSM10
Division MDG-GPM
Traceability
Diffusion Plant
Crolles 300
TSMC Fab14
DIFF
Assembly Plant
SC ASE -
TAIWAN
Reliability Assessment
Pass  X
Fail
 Release   Date   Author   Function
 1.0  02/06/2023  Gabin BOSCO  GPM BE Q&R
Approved by:
Name   Function   Location   Date
Berengere ROUTIER-SCAPPUCCI GPM BE Q&R Manager ROUSSET 02/06/2023
Pascal NARCHE Subgroup Quality Manager ROUSSET 02/06/2023
This report is a summary of the reliability trials performed in good faith by STMicroelectronics. This report does not
imply for STMicroelectronics expressly or implicitly any contractual obligations other than as set forth in
STMicroelectronics General Terms and Conditions of Sale.
Reference: MDG-GPM-RER2303
Quality & reliability MDG
© 2023 STMicroelectronics - All rights reserved. Refer to last page for terms of use.
Page 2/13
RELIABILITY EVALUATION OVERVIEW
●    OBJECTIVE
The aim of this report is to present the reliability evaluation performed for the qualification of ASEKH (Taiwan)
LQFP24x24 with copper-palladium wires on M10 and M40 technos.
PCN13840 changes are described here below:
Existing back-end line Added back-end line
Assembly
site
ASE KaoHsiung (Taiwan)
Wire Gold 0.8mil CuPd 0.8mil
GLUE